AR,

MFQ. CO, INC.

Turf Tracer 1800

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark mower. This product
has been carelully designed and manufactured to give you a maximum amount of
dependatility and years of trouble-free operation.

¥ you need to order replacement parts from your dealer, please furnish the serlal

number and model number from your mower, as well as the pat number and
description of the part you need.

For your convenience, we have provided this space for you lo record the mode!

and serial number from your maower. Please read this booklet and keep handy foe
il eperators and servicemen,

MODEL NO.

SERIAL MO,

DATE PURCHASED

PURCHASED FROM



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle



23

ELECTRICAL GROUP

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1........603479,........ 1.......Battery ~ 12V MNFLD
P 809040......... 28.0"...Hose — Battery Mnifid.
3........603477......... ) Strap - Battery Hold Down
4......... 807512......... - Bolt - 1/4-20 x 3/4 Carmr.
L I B03037......... 2. 1/4-20 Fat Eaton
ST B808012Z......... 7..ui. 1/4 - 20 Whizlock Nut
Fcrereans B80D271......... 2o 5/16-18 x 3/4 HHC
8.........8089001......... 2 5/16-18 Whizlock Nut
L 603484......... ) I Wire - Ground
10.........543390......... Teererne Insulator — Battery -
1., 543391......... Toooaens Insufator ~ Battery +
12......... 603488......... ) PR Wire - Positive Battery
13....eee 603490......... Teverenes Wire — Starter
14......... 543393......... E: U Insulator ~ Solenoid +
15......... 513075......... ... Switch 12V Solenoid
. 16......... 800251......... L - 1/4-20 x 5/8 HH Capscrew
L — 603486......... - arness — Eng. Deck Wire
18......... B603487......... | P Harness - Conscle Wire
19......... 816001......... - N Fuse — Blade 20 AMP
20.........603434, ....... ) [ Clip - Fuse Block

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

-3 - B00258......... feeen1/4-20 x 2 HH Capscrew
22........ 513762......... 3. Clip - .50" Loom

23........ 804255, 1........1/4~20 Nyloc Hex Nut
24......... 543286......... ) R Grommaet

25, 543388......... 1......Boot - Toggle, Switch
26......... 543388......... 1........ Guard — Switch, Toggle
27 e 543387.... ) [— Switch - Toggle

28...ccvme 513374......... kI Meter, Engine’ Hours
D......... 803024......... k PR 9/16-18 Palnut

30......... 303372......... ; O perator Control Switch
3. 603491......... g JO— Wire - Ground OPC
2. 513579......... ) O Module, Safety Interlock
3a......... 800254......... Foreenas 1/4-20 x 1 HH Capscrew
... 513194......... 1.......Owitch — {gnition

35......... 603105......... ) JOS Cover — Delris Battery
36......... 805256......... 2........1/4 Std. Flat Washer

T (- 803038......... I 1{4—20 Wwing Nut

38......... 303287......... [ - Plastic Tie — Small
39......... 303282......... g P Neutral Start Switch


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



2

FUEL TANK AND FENDER GROUP
KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1o 543364... ..Tank, Gas 9.........303077....c00. 2....Clamp - Gas Line
2o 543367......... . 2......Strap, Fusl Tank 10.........603508......... T Gas Line Hose 9.5
3. B01081..cces 2., Machine Screw .25~20 x 2.5 k B RN 602473......... k P Fndr. Weld - Tracer 1.
. SO 543792 o e Wingnut — Nyloc 1/4 12.........602475......... ) [— Fndr. Weld -~ Tracer R
Siverenns 303315......... L J— Gas Tank Pad 13 6034%......... 2........ Spacer - Fender :
B 543385......... ) O Cap -~ Fuel Tank Gauge 14..cinans B0S8007......... 8........ Nut - 3/8- 16 Fing. Hex
Tovceran 513645......... 1....... Bushing, Fuel Valve 150iins 303327......... 2o, 3/8 Disc Spring Washer
8......... 513646......... 1. Valva, Fuel Shut— Off 16...cc0ns 800034......... 2....3/8-16 x 4 HH Tap

- 3 —


johnssj
Rectangle



mark
urf Tracer 1800

.
A

Wi P2OPLE DUT
OF AREA WHEN MOWING,
THROWN ORJECTE OR
CONTA

A

BLADR o7 AN Cave
RIOA MY OR ©

1]
LRI
it
[i

{5

1)

3
s
i

4 on 7

oW

4
I
At
i
|

i
il

li‘
%i

AHCAUTION
LMW D
ll'w.luu I'l‘l’...ﬂ

?
:f
[
[s

10

ACAUTION
: ] IR e 12
FoIsoN|SEERRALTE pancer %?:1 Py " @
=TT LW COMMERCIAL O
i 14

" AWARNING ark

DECALS
KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
I IO B03351......... T Decal — Turf Tracer . 13 513747......... 1.......0scal - Battery
- N 603484......... L JU Decal -~ Clutch Cover L BL. N 543663......... h DO Decal - Commercial
3....... 603485......... 1....... Decal - Ciutch Cover R i [ T— 543664......... 1........0ecal - &0
LT 543774......... j R Decal — Panger 18......... 543660......... 1......Decal — Mower Deck
S T 513739......... k IR Ignition Decal 17 e 543659......... | R Decal -~ Discharge Warning
L — B603478......... 1o Decal — Shifter 18.........403005......... 2 Danger Label
. 543631......... Toreenes Decal Throttle 19......... 543782......... i R Center Exmark Stripe
8......... 603350......... b Decal - instructional ' 20...ceeen 543788......... kRO Decal - Exmark Large
L T 303205......... y [ Small Exmark Labsl b2 T 543780......... g FUS— LH Exmark Stripe
10...r.... 543626......... y IR Decal — Mower Switch 22 303102......... 2oene Decal — Neutral Lock
.........303293......... ) I Decal — 2 Min. Cool 23......... 543781......... ) T RH Exmark Stripe
L 513746......... L I Muffler Decal .



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



BUS ~ piEM Hueojeg

e;oum 10N)
H1 Wy 8 ~ ASsY PleM
o3OA siqeIsnipy
I X Z&/€ uld Jenod
/L—1 X /e - ud SKneD"
mososden HH 2 x 9L -8/
pueg exesg jum - Assy
9l —8/¢ yog Jepinous™
HY Wiy 3g — Assy pim™
loys - (aAmS Isnipy
ebeyun ayeig
slemay yany - poy
dieo dn —ury
ud smald L X gl/g
dijeg o7-—yur-
Buysng pue JBpl - i
. Buuds — soyouy-
maiosden e £ X 9L -8/
o} Buudg uosuepg

: Jspusd ‘1e0eds
Joyouy Bids -~ plem pyd
'y RIS 81L/s
NN XoH J0KN +2Z-OL#"
NSHY 2/L X v2—-0L1#™
Japon udieH
YOUD HTIN — WURIA Wy
UoED TTHN = LUPIM iy
W0Nd JepL - Buysng: e
hsam ........
_.SQ._UWQGO T——.._ _. X 0—. ........
HH S'S X 91 -B/¢ maiosdeny
maiosde) p/e-1 X gL-gL/g
Ul = JBAGT
Jeysem 1eid 'pig /L

JaYsemyoo +/i R
OHH § Y49 8/6 X 3N ¥/17" L - p08008" I
8“. x WF@. Lsﬂaw ........ N ......... 8&;8@....:...8

NOLLJIHOSIA “ALD  # ldvd A3

eeW 91/S WIOr jeg

lreg. ‘wiop

xeH 'Buid 9L -8/ NN

8/g x g/g Buiysng’

. 10nd Buuesg

8/¢ 1|id Jsysem

masosden ¢/e~1 X 91 -8/

Pid HHS sueil - pod

Jeysesoon bdg AseeH 9i1/g
XoH v2-91/5 - 0

NN XH 00AN 9L -91/¢

malosded HH & % 8L -91/5

Jeysep 3yg 91/

q 8/s 1dwon Buudg

8/e-1 - qouy

Nd YUS - PIOM JaAeTg gt

m_.__._ w .—Opﬂjuo_( ........ —. .

185 dO S ¥/1L X g2~¥/LE

Umm_.._mum - mc__._m:m ........ —. -

Cm—.—m:m ﬂ0_>z ...... .._.. .

HY DdO WUPIWM JeasT .

H1 DdO WUPIM Jeaa

Y Bugosuuon

mesosdeD HH 2/L-1 X 02-¥/1

{Jeag eaug) dug

wdiod L X 9L/

nued 9L/E

uig S0 b/e-1 x SL/E

laAaT aaug”

BINCIUYL |OAUCD

INd - Usnd "lAUD &joudy el
N enbiog 02 - #/Lg
.m‘_&m 2810 v\r — Jsysepm sy
Q—-_o ﬂouﬁ.........m

{umous I0N)
E@_I - £0~N.|_ JaAe ugTtTTTL
I
i T e .
Wd 898l = PISM “IPUH"TTL

NOILJHOS3ad 'ALD # 1HVd A3M

dNOHY STOHLNOD ANV ITANVH H3ddN


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



MHING JBOBIL — USUH"TTTR "
malosden HH b X 9t -g/e

MIng - plem YouH’

JBusEM 1Bld mIS L1

TV-M UOND UM Yed'

eau 198UM - Asling

syod /¢ X gL -9L/g

Buyesg I1eg

abueyy ‘Buisnoy:

JpuH/MueL - WUPIM ddng

Suddel /¢ x 8L-9L/G"

‘Pid UBYUD ~ Pi9M plengy

-_mumhh.. - gm:mxum-; --------

FaX JNUIPOOM LO# "

/4 X 8L -1/ masosieg

Ob# L0y — owooidg

hQ_—Om Q@* - C_W—._o..- marg  am

002 — uosSiusuBIL"y

messden HH ¥/e X 8L-91/6 "2

Jousem 3vS 9L/5Y |

Buysng pue Jeipl — BT =

peads -G - m:_._mv_m

>0V_ HNIpOOM, B L

Aslind UOISSIUISUBL) ™"t

PE-M AQ SUBIL — yegr L

mesosden g/L -2 X 9L-8/g { -

Jaysemoo Buudg "AnH g/ L

“0..?._& - -_Q—._wmg ........ —. .

jog ‘ued N\—.i_. X wflm\ﬂ ........ L -

._m_“z - uEU__?) Wiy L .

gm mct.umm ........ N .

1oMd Jolp| — G_..__Cm:m ........ b

oz .Qﬁo HH mrlmr\m ........ o

NOLLdIHOS3A ‘ALD  # 1Hvd A3M

YN mw\m - IOL [RETTL RLEE08T e

feg — JIOM T T ZELELG 268
ysp, uds osig gL/grg PEEE0E e
xaH v - —.\m - NN’ ..N ......... LZSkog 0

Z/1-2 X 0g—94/L ~ mang'

Tousemypo BIAS AAH QL2 L 00608 9
Yoo Jeysep

Heg oAuQ Jemow’

Pz - yonD”

npH/Bug uyl “iededs:

ao Sy - eAeeys

aunoel v/€ X $/1 X /1

90’1 X 060" — Jeusemy’

meosden HH /L -1 X ON 91/¢°

ladeiog

feop dwe) b

8-09'9 X g} sa1”

. 0L enesyg

ao 2/1 -5 exeig —wnig

epdel | x 91 -8/

maiosded /€ X 91 -8/

N HOO0RZIUM 81 -81L/S

xed ‘Bud 91 -8/ - WN

0eloid AUS - puis

1011~ PISM BiXyY

subuz — PI9M HoeQ

ey se9

eur] sen — dwejo

0'SL 650H eun sey

20—-050-25 ©ON
JOIUOY — JBJI Oy e e &
10—-€80-5F ON
h@—...—O! - ._D_._NO—UQ._& EWOH_ ........ _. .................. m
€0—-£80—5S¥ ON
hﬁ_—._OV— . Lmﬂ_l .=< ........ F .................. N
hmmﬂox &I D—. - OC_@CW ........ L (YT ...-....._.

NOLLJIHOS3a "ALD # luvd  ASM

dNOYYD MO3A INIONI


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



MOWER DECK AND SUPPORT

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY _PART # QTY, DESCRIPTION

Support Widmt, DK, )
.3/8—16 x 1 HH Capscrew
.3/8 Disc Spring Washer
.3/8-16 Fing. Hex Nut
.5/8" Hairpin

.Blade Driver Spacer

7/8" Hairpin

... \Washer

Bushing, Deck Support
........ Ring, Ext. Retaining

k< N Blade - 20.5

k< - Washer, Spring Disc 1/2

Ec FR—. 1/2-20 x 1 HHCS RH
weBoBolt ~ 3/8-16 x 3/4 Tap
..Bolt - 3/8-16 x 2 Carrge.
ot - 3/8-16 x 3 RH SSN
ot ~ 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
ushing - Idler Pivot
Besaring Pivot

/8 Standard Flat Washer

-
)

........ Washer, Pivot . . Bolt - 3/8-16 x 1-3/4
........ Flange Thrust Bearin . 3.......Bushing ~ Idler Adpt. Pit.
-------- 1/8 NPT Straight Zer . 1o Arm Weld = Dk. Dr. Idler
e Wold Assy — Caster Fort Lo Arm Weld ~ Dk, Idter Arm
-------- Screw — 1/2-14 x 6 HHC-5 . 1. Bushing - Idler Pivot

........ 1/2 Reg Spring Lockwasher . 1ow....Spacer — Tube

o1 /2= 13 Reg Hex Nut . 1.......Bushing — Spacer Pitd.
........ Spacer, Front Caster 1.......Spring — Extension

i X-3.50-4 W & T Assy. . 1.......Spring - Extension

........ Cover, Deck Drive Belt v 2. Link, Rear Deck Support
........ Washer, Flat ~ 3/8 2.....3/8—24 Torque Nut

e Wingnut — Nylon Insert 2.......Rod - Deck Support

........ Bumper, Seat v 2ROl Pin - 1/4 x 1-1/4
........ Cover, Deck Widmt. 6........Bushing - Roller

........ Belt — Blade Drive severenns BuosnROllEr ~ Anti Scalp

........ Zerk, 1/4-28 Strt. reernvers BunenCApSCrew 3/8-16 x 3.5 G8
........ 5/8-18 UNF Hex Nut veerrenns TunennChute Widmt., Discharge
........ Sﬁring. Disk iereneres eorenen3/16—48 X 1 HH Caﬂscrew
........ Sheave, Blade Drive vvereens 2uenenn 316 =18 Nyloc Hex Nut
........ Bearing, Ball 305K rermeerns 2ureeiee3/8—16 x 2-3/4 HHTB
........ Housing, Bearing 1 Idler, V- Belt

........ Spacer, Bearing eereess Feeenane3/8~ 18 x 2 HH Capscrew
........ Seal, Mech. Dust 403009....0000 2. ddler — 4 Flat

eenSnEp Ring, 258 x 08 TK 716034100 ) P— Sheave - Mower Drive
e #61 WoOdruff Key 7 - 3/8 Heavy Spring Lockwasher
........ Spindle — Outer Blade reeneress ToneennWoID Assy - 60" Deck

........ Spindile — Center Blade



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK MFG. CO., INC. PART #850084
INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 748 BEATRICE, NE 68310
402/223-4010 FAX 402/2234154

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 1988 PRINTED IN USA.

AIKE

MEG. CO. INC,



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 


